1 January

2021

Granted

during

the year

Exercised

during

the year

Forfeited

during

the year

Outstanding at

31 December

2021

RMB

14 May 2018 9.20 16 December 2020 15 December 2021 1,711,500 – (1,711,500) – –

14 May 2018 9.20 16 December 2021 15 December 2022 1,955,200 – – (110,000) 1,845,200

3,666,700 – (1,711,500) (110,000) 1,845,200

Exercisable at the end

 of the year 1,845,200

Weighted average

 exercise price (RMB) – 9.20 9.20 9.20

Shanghai Junshi Biosciences Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended December 31, 2021

250

31. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS (CONTINUED)

Share Option Scheme (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2020
Number of share options

Date of grant

Exercise

price

Vesting date

(before Second

Amended

Option

Scheme)

Vesting date

(after Second

Amended

Option

Scheme)

Expiry date

(before Second

Amended

Option

Scheme)

Expiry date

(after Second

Amended

Option

Scheme)

Outstanding

at 1 January

2020

Granted

during

the year

Exercised

during

the year

Forfeited

during

the year

Outstanding at

31 December

2020

RMB

14 May 2018 9.20 12 March 2019 12 March 2019 12 March 2020 15 December 2020 1,303,250 – (1,219,500) (83,750) –

14 May 2018 9.20 12 March 2020 16 December 2020 12 March 2021 15 December 2021 1,824,550 – – (113,050) 1,711,500

14 May 2018 9.20 12 March 2021 16 December 2021 12 March 2022 15 December 2022 2,085,200 – – (130,000) 1,955,200

5,213,000 – (1,219,500) (326,800) 3,666,700

Exercisable at the

 end of the year 1,711,500

Weighted average

 exercise price (RMB) – 9.20 9.20 9.20

In respect of the share options exercised during the year, the weighted average share price of A shares at the

date of exercise was RMB83.99 (2020: RMB77.83).

During the year ended 31 December 2021, total share-based payment expenses of RMB2,461,000 (2020:

RMB6,158,000) (net of RMB38,000 (2020: RMB391,000) capitalised in cost of construction in progress) have

been recognised in profit or loss.

Annual Report 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended December 31, 2021

251

31. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS (CONTINUED)

Restricted A Share Incentive Scheme